501 21 2011 00      3/23/12
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
UNITS FACTORY SHIPPED WITH NO REFRIGERANT, DRY NITROGEN CHARGED ONLY
60 Hz AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSING UNIT
208/230 Volt, 1−phase, 60 Hz, 3, 4 and 5 tons
208/230 Volt, 3−phase, 60 Hz, 3, 4, and 5 tons
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT

� Low profile rectangular design for easy site placement
� Factory charged with R−22 refrigerant
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5, 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Example Part Number: N 2 A E 36 A K R 1 0 0
N = Tempstar BRANDING
2 = R−22 REFRIGERANT
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump TYPE
E = Export TYPE
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard
P = High and Low Pressure Switches Factory Installed FEATURES
K = 208/230−1−60
H = 208/230−3−60
W = 230−1−50
Z = 400−3−50 VOLTAGE
Dry Charged
Engineering Revision
Extra Digit
Extra Digit
N2AE − 60 Hz
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
FOR EXPORT USE
For Use With R−22 Refrigerant, Dry Charge
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 60 Hz Air Conditioning Condensing Unit
2 501 21 2011 00
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
Base Model 36−AKR 48−AKR 60−AKR
Electrical Data
Volts−Phase−Hz. 208/230−1−60
Voltage Utilization Range 197 − 253
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 21.4 30.0 37.4
Compressor
Quantity − Type 1 − Reciprocating 1 − Scroll
Model Number H29B33 ZR48K5 ZR61K3
Rated Load Amps 16.0 22.9 28.8
Locked Rotor Amps 82 137 148
Fan
HP 1/4 1/4 1/4
Full Load Amps 1.4 1.4 1.4
Motor Dia. (in / mm) 5.7 / 145
RPM 1100 1100 1100
Airflow (CFM)
(l/s)